505646836 08/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5693642

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHE VILLIEN	07/05/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT À L'ÉNERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ÉNERGIES ALTERNATIVES
Street Address:	BATIMENT LE PONANT D
Internal Address:	25 RUE LEBLANC
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75015
Name:	MOVEA
Street Address:	22 AVENUE DOYEN LOUIS WEIL
City:	GRENOBLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	38000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16555163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-500-2500

Email: INFO@ORPATENT.COM
Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP
Address Line 1: 50 CONGRESS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3C117-002002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASSIE A. ZALESKI
SIGNATURE:	/Cassie A. Zaleski/

PATENT 505646836 REEL: 050230 FRAME: 0807

DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2019
Total Attachments: 1 source=ASI#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 050230 FRAME: 0808

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, VILLIEN Christophe, of 24 rue de l'Industrie, 38170 SEYSSINET-PARISET, France hereby assign to Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux énergies alternatives and MOVEA, corporations of FR, having places of business at Bâtiment le Ponant D 25 rue Lebianc, 75015 PARIS, France and 22 Avenue Doyen Louis Weil, 38000 GRENOBLE, France, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled

Method for locating a device which is moved in a three-dimensional space

filed 6/17/2015	and assigned U.S. Serial Nurr	shor 14/741 818	0.00.000 3 (100.000)
assignment by inserting assignment including sa and design registrations priority based on the 1 Protection of Industrial and all other treaties of name or in its own name and for inventors' certific our respective heirs, lesuch lawful acts and to	the attorneys appointed in said all above the filing date and serial numbrid application, any and all United State application, any and all United State granted for any of said inventions or illing date of said application under Property, the Patent Cooperation Treilike purposes; and we authorize the Alle for patents, utility models, design relates for said inventions and improven gal representatives and assigns, with sign such further applications, assigns the Assignee may reasonably requests.	pplication to hereafter con er of said application when tes and foreign patents, util improvements, and the rig the International Convent aty, the European Patent C ssignee to apply in all coun gistrations and like rights o nents; and we agree for our rout further compensation	mplete this known; this lity models, ght to claim ion for the Convention, stries in our of exclusion selves and to perform
Date: 05/07/2015	######################################		

VILLIEN Christophe

RECORDED: 08/29/2019

PATENT

REEL: 050230 FRAME: 0809